DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2021-963923 03/22/2021 11:37 AM

J ROBERT PARKE ESQ

Pas=3

APN: 1220-17-511-001

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

J. Robert Parke, Esq. 232 Court Street Reno, NV 89501



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

W. Mark Tschrigi and Jennifer O. Tschrigi, Trustees 994 Springfield Dr. Gardnerville, NV 89460

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person (NRS 239B.030)

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE is made this 18th day of March 2021 by and between William Mark Tschirgi ("Grantor") and W. Mark Tschirgi as trustee of The Mark Tschirgi Family Trust under trust agreement dated March 18, 2021 ("Grantee"), whose address is 994 Springfield Dr., Garnderville, NV 89460.

Grantor, without consideration, does hereby quitclaim and convey to the Grantee, in trust and to Grantee's successors in trust, all of Grantor's right, title and interest (being a one-half, undivided interest) in and to that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 1, Block B, as shown on the Final Map of PLEASANTVIEW SUBDIVISION PHASE I, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 6, 1990, in Book 490, Page 916, as Document No. 223488, Official Records.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and together with all water and

water rights, ditches and ditch rights, appurtenant thereto or used in connection therewith.

SUBJECT TO all conditions, covenants, easements, exceptions, reservations, restrictions, and rights of way of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD with all the appurtenances unto Grantee and Grantee's successors in trust as Grantor's sole and separate property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this deed on the day and year first above written.

William Mark Techirgi

STATE OF NEVADA

)ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 18, 2021, by William Mark Tschirgi.

No ary Public

J. ROBERT PARKE
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 07-4696-2
My Appt. Expires Jun 7, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Assessor	Parcel Number (s)					\ \	
a) 1220-17-51						\ \	
/						\ \	
						\ \	
d)						\ \	
					J. Commun.		
2. Type of Pr	operty:			FOR RECO	ORDERS C	PTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 💭	Vacant Land	b) 📝 Sing	le Fam Res.	Notes:			
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d)	Plex m'i/Ind'l		Time	STOK BC	N
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	h)	ile Home		UW.	or on Do	7
i) [Other	,			The same of the sa		
					- N		No.
3. Total Val	ue/Sales Price of	Property:	/ \$		\ \ \		The same of
	eu of Foreclosure C		perty) \$		1		1
Transfer Ta							
Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$							
rtodi i ropt	only manerer range	*	/ /		7	/	
4. If Exempt	ion Claimed:			N .	/ ,	/	
	fer Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375.090.	Section:	7 /			
	in Reason for Exemp		1				
	to trusts without consi			V	2		
<u> </u>			1	1	1		
5. Partial Int	erest: Percentage	e being transfe	rred:	<u>%</u>	The same of the sa		
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided hereir	ed declares and ackn I 10, that the informati be supported by doc n. Furthermore, the d x due, may result in a	on provided is co umentation if call lisallowance of ar	rrect to the ed upon to s ny claimed e	best of the substantia exemption	eir inform te the int , or other	ation and formation determination	
	NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Selle	r shall be j	jointly an	ıd sevei	ally liable for any	
Signature_				-Cana	city Gr	entor	
		1111/11		7 -		antee/Trustee	
Signature_		-00/0		capa	icity on	antec/musice	
0=11=0 /0	DANTOR INFO	DMATION /		ODANIT	111	CODMATION	
	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION			_	<u>FORMATION</u>	
\ -	REQUIRED)	•		(REQUIRED)		rgi Family Trust	
Print Name:	William Mark Tschir	gı					
Address:	994 Springfield Dr.		Address:				
City:	Gardnerville		City:	Gardnerv		00.100	
State:	NV Zip:	89460	State:	NV	Zip:	89460	
//							
	PERSON REQU		ORDING				
	NOT THE SELLER OR BUY						
Print Name:	J. Robert Parke, Es	<u>q. </u>		_Escrow _.	# N//A		
Address:	232 Court Street						
City: Pano		Sta	te: NV	<i>'</i>	7in	89501	